_20 JANUARY

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/3—Applications for Variation of Approval

51

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port

Appn.

No. .

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal Pref.

Part
11
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From To*

H.O.

H.O.

H.O.

WN

H.O.

AK

AK

64673

64675

64622

1397

64632

19523

19522

39.03.181
39.03.181

49.11.051

49.11.051

59.08.002

59.08.002

73.14.000

73.14.000

84.17.009
84.17.009

85.19.009

85.19.009

85.19.009

85.19.009

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Regenerated cellulose film

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Regenerated cellulose film, when declared
for the following approved end-uses only
APPROVED:

(1) Cigarette packaging

(2) Making capacitors

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Pictures, unframed and picture rolls
clearly depicting biblical incidents or
characters and being of a type suitable for
teaching in Sunday Schools
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Pictures, unframed and picture rolls, hav-
ing a text clearly depicting biblical inci-
dents or characters and being of a type
suitable for teaching in Sunday Schools
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Fabrics, excluding socking, impregnated
or coated with foam or cellular plastic
materials, when declared:

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only
in making fashion handbags (excluding
tour bags and college bags); or

(2) by an importer that they will be sold
by him, only to manufacturers for making
fashion handbags (excluding tour bags and
college bagsf)

NOTE: A fashion handbag is an article
used in lieu of garment pockets and sub-
ject to frequent changes of material and
style, designed to be carried in the hand,
on the arm, or off the shoulder, wherein a
person would carry cosmetics, change,
purse, and such small personal items, and
measuring in combined length, breadth,
and height, not more than 90 cm
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Fabrics, excluding socking, impregnated
or coated with any artificial plastic mate-
ridls, when declared:

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only
in making fashion handbags (excluding
tour bags and college bags); or

(2) by an importer that they will be sold
by him, only to manufacturers for making
fashion handbags (excluding tour bags and
college bags

NOTE: A fashion handbag is an article
used in lieu of garment pockets and sub-
ject to frequent changes of material and
style, designed to be carried in the hand,
on the arm, or off the shoulder, wherein a
person would carry cosmetics, change
purse, and such small personal items and
measuring in combined length, breadth,
and height, not more than 90 cm
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Bright drawn mild steel bars or coils,
under 13 mm cross section (to 0.08 mm)
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Bright drawn mild steel bars or coils, u>
to 13 mm cross section

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Tissue processing equipment
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Tissue processing equipment, excluding
tissue embedding cassettes

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Taplin low voltage fuse units, type
E5026/4

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Taplin low voltage fuse units, types
E5021, E5026, and ES035

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Visolux retro reflective interrupted beam
control systems, types MCS161, MCS162,
MCS608, MCS610, MCS625, MCS627,
MCS629, and MCS637

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Warner photoelectric controls systems,

type MCS

Free

Free Free

Free

5 Aul
Free

Free Free

Free Free

Free Free

31

99

10

206422H

108245A

206453H

109215E

111316L

113922D

917484C

7/82 6/85

7/78 6/83

7/78 6/85

7/78 9/85

7/78 9/82

1/79 3/85

7/81 3/85



