THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/3—Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
	-	39.03.181	CURRENT APPROVAL: Regenerated cellulose film REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free			206422H	7/82	6/85
H.O.	64673	39.03.181	Regenerated cellulose film, when declared for the following approved end-uses only APPROVED:					•	
			(1) Cigarette packaging (2) Making capacitors CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		49.11.051	Pictures, unframed and picture rolls clearly depicting biblical incidents or characters and being of a type suitable for teaching in Sunday Schools	Free	Free	31	108245A	7/78	6/83
H.O.	64675	49.11.051	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Pictures, unframed and picture rolls, having a text clearly depicting biblical incidents or characters and being of a type						
		59.08.002	suitable for teaching in Sunday Schools CURRENT APPROVAL: Fabrics, excluding socking, impregnated	Free			206453H	7/78	6/85
			or coated with foam or cellular plastic materials, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only						
			in making fashion handbags (excluding tour bags and college bags); or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for making						
			fashion handbags (excluding tour bags and college bags) NOTE: A fashion handbag is an article						
			used in lieu of garment pockets and sub- ject to frequent changes of material and style, designed to be carried in the hand,						
			on the arm, or off the shoulder, wherein a person would carry cosmetics, change, purse, and such small personal items, and measuring in combined length, breadth,						
H.O.	64622	59.08.002	and height, not more than 90 cm REQUESTED APPROVAL: Fabrics, excluding socking, impregnated or coated with any artificial plastic mate-						
			rials, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making fashion handbags (excluding tour bags and college bags); or						
			(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for making fashion handbags (excluding tour bags and college bags)						
			NOTE: A fashion handbag is an article used in lieu of garment pockets and subject to frequent changes of material and style, designed to be carried in the hand, as the arms of the shoulder wherein.						
			on the arm, or off the shoulder, wherein a person would carry cosmetics, change purse, and such small personal items and measuring in combined length, breadth, and height, not more than 90 cm						
		73.14.000	CURRENT APPROVAL: Bright drawn mild steel bars or coils, under 13 mm cross section (to 0.08 mm) REQUESTED APPROVAL:	5	Aul Free	99	109215E	7/78	9/85
VN	1397	73.14.000	Bright drawn mild steel bars or coils, unto 13 mm cross section CURRENT APPROVAL:	_	_				
I.O.	64632	84.17.009 84.17.009	Tissue processing equipment REQUESTED APPROVAL: Tissue processing equipment, excluding	Free	Free	10	111316L	7/78	9/82
		85.19.009	tissue embedding cassettes CURRENT APPROVAL: Taplin low voltage fuse units, type E5026/4	Free	Free	10	113922D	1/79	3/85
ΑK	19523	85.19.009	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Taplin low voltage fuse units, types E5021, E5026, and E5035						
		85.19.009	CURRENT APPROVAL: Visolux retro reflective interrupted beam control systems, types MCS161, MCS162, MCS608, MCS610, MCS625, MCS627, MCS629, and MCS637	Free	Free	10	917484C	7/81	3/85
λK	19522	85.19.009	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Warner photoelectric controls systems, type MCS						